#2864 P.002 /004

12099806	
500238	
\$40.00	
ī	

	Docket No.: LEE.177
	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REVOS PATEN	TS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼	Y Y • •
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark C	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LEE, Cheng-Han MAI, Ching-Chia	
JUAN, Wei-Hung	Name: YAGEO CORPORATION
WANG, Chi-Yueh	Address: 16, West 3rd Street, N.E.P.Z.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ī——· —— ·—— ·——
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kaohsiung State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: Taiwan R.O.C. ZIP:
Execution Date: April 2, 2008	- Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	- ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( (
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
12/099,806 April 9, 2008	
Additional numbers	Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33289	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA	50-0238
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>20190</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	T USE THIS SPACE
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
ADAM C. VOLENTINE	APRIL 9, 2008

umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0601

VOLENTINE & WI	HITT, P.L.L.C.	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.
	AS	SIGNMENT
	In consideration of the sum consideration paid to each of the	of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable e undersigned
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	1. Cheng-Han LEE	5
inventor(s)	2. Ching-Chia MAI	6
	·	7
	4. Chi-Yueh WANG	8.
Insert Name(s) of	the undersigned hereby sell(s) a	
Assignee(s) &	YAGEO CORPORATIO	
Address(es)		Signee) the entire right, title and interest for the United
Title of Invention	States as defined in 35 USC 10 ANTENNA FOR WWAN	
Date of Signing of Application		ent in the United States of America has been executed by
	The undersigned agree(s) to excapplication and any continuing,	ecute all papers necessary in connection with this divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to a connection with such applications as the Assignee may
	interference which may be decl	ecute all papers necessary in connection with any ared concerning this application or continuing, division or with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the such interference.
		ecute all papers and documents and perform any act which with claims or provisions of the International Convention perty or similar agreements.
	The undersigned agree(s) to per a grant of a valid United States	form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain patent to the Assignee.
	any and all Letters Patents of the division or divisions or continual Assignce of the entire interest,	ize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States resulting from said application or any ling or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to a assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and that he rewith.

Page  $1\ of\ 2$ 

Assignment-US0490

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C.

power to	insert on this assignment	t any further identification v	with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the which may be necessary or desirable in order ecordation of this document.
nam	e(s).	_	e date(s) opposite the undersigned
Date	2 April 2008	Signature of Inventor	Kheng-Han LEE Cheng-Han LEE
Date	2 April 2008		*Chag-Chia MAI
Date	2 April 2008		* Wet-Hung Juan . Wei-Hung JUAN
Date	2 April 2008	Signature of Inventor	* Wag Wiel
Date		_ Signature of Inventor	
Date	···	Signature of Inventor	
Date	<u> </u>	_ Signature of Inventor	
Date	-	_ Signature of Inventor	
	(Note regarding With	essing: It is recommended	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be However, the current practice of the U.S.
	Patent and Trademark		nment even it has not been witnessed.)
Applicant Re	Patent and Trademark ( Witness	Office is to record an Assig	nment even it has not been witnessed.)
Applicant Re	Patent and Trademark  Witness Witness	Office is to record an Assig	nment even it has not been witnessed.)

**PATENT REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0603** 

CERTIFICATE OF TH Applicant(s): Cheng-Han I	RANSMISSION BY FACS	IM0LE (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. LEE.177
Application No. 12/099,806	Filing Date 04/09/2008	Examiner TBA	Group Art Unit TBA
nvention: ANTENNA FO	R WWAN		<u> </u>
hereby certify that this		FORM COVER SHEET AND A	SSIGNMENT
- •	•	FORM COVER SHEET AND A Identify type of correspondence) and Trademark Office (Fax. No	
s being facsimile transmitte	ed to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence)	
s being facsimile transmitte	ed to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence)	
on APRIL 9, 20	ed to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence) and Trademark Office (Fax. No ANGIE E. LOC	o. 571-273-0140
s being facsimile transmitte	ed to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence) and Trademark Office (Fax. No	o. 571-273-0140

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.

**PATENT** 

P18/REV02

**RECORDED: 04/09/2008** REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0604